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declared not to be life insurance companies 
in the sense and meaning of the general laws of 
the state relating to life insurance companies, and 
no other orders, societies or associations are 
hereby declared to be exempt from the provisions 
of the general insurance laws of the state. Noth-
ing in this act contained shall be construed as 
annulling any act of the present legislature 
whereby other orders or associations were declared 
not to be life insurance companies within the 
meaning of the general laws of this state relating 
to insurance. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 31, 1887. 

[No. 593, A.] 	[Published April 16, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 199. 
AN ACT to repeal chapter 124, of the laws of 

1882, and to amend section 5, of chapter 20, of 
the general laws of the state for 1878, entitled, 
an act to constitute the clerk of the circuit 
court of Eau Claire county, clerk of the county 
court of said county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnos 1. Chapter 124, laws of 1SSf:. entitled, Repealed. 
an  act to amend section 5, of chapter 20, of the 
general laws of the state of Wisconsin for the 
year 1878, entitled, 'an act to constitute the clerk 
of the circuit court of Eau Claire county, Wiscon-
sin, clerk of the county court of said county in 
probate and all other proceeding-; therein,' is 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. Section 5, of chapter 20, of the gen- Fees of clerk. 
eral laws of the state of Wisconsin for the year 
1878, is hereby amended by striking out the 
words, "provided that the aggregate amount of 
fees to be so taxed and paid in any one year shall 
not exceed two hundred dollars," where they 
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occur in the last three lines of said section. so  that 
said section when so amended shall read as fol-
lows: Section 5. The said clerk shall receive for 
all services rendered and performed by him under 
the provisions of this act, in the administration 
of the estates of deceased persons, and in the ap-
pointment of guardians to minors, the same fees 
as are allowed by law for similar services in the 
circuit court, to be paid from the county treasury. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 31, 1887. 

May be sen-
tenced to hard 
labor. 

County board 
to have direct-
ion of convict 
labor. 

[No. 145, S.] 	 [Published April 18, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 200. 
AN ACT relating to the employment of persons 

imprisoned in county jails. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Whenever any person shall be sen-
tenced to imprisonment in the county jail of any 
county within this state, by any court or judge 
for any offense which may be punished by im-
prisonment in the county jail, the court or judge 
before whom such person is convicted max also 
sentence such person to hard labor during the 
term of his imprisonment within the county 
where the offense was committed. 

SECTION 2. The county board of supervisors 
shall have the direction of such convict labor and 
may, by resolution, adopt such rules in relation 
thereto as it may deem best, and the sheriff or 
other officer having the custody of such convict 
shall be governed thereby. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 31, 1887. 


